BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

ONE CSI LC,

v.

Respondent:

COSTILLA COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

Docket Number: 52369

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on October 20, 2010. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 10019470

Category: Valuation Property Type: Agricultural

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 21st day of October 2010.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Julia a Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach



BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

2010 OCT 20 ATTH: 38

WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION

SCHEDULE NO. 10019470	DOCKET NO. 52369
Petitioner(s):	Tax Year(s): 2009
ONE CSI LC	
vs.	
Respondent:	
COSTILLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS	

COMES NOW Petitioner, by and through its attorney, Larry D. Harvey, and withdraws its Petition filed in this matter.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 8th day of October, 2010.

Larry D. Harvey, #10207 5290 DTC Parkway, Suite 150 Englewood, CO 80111 303-220-7810 Attorney for Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that I have on this 8th day of October, 2010, mailed a true and complete copy of the above and foregoing **WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION** through the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, to:

Edwin J. Lobato, Esq. PO Box 1302-224 San Juan Ave. Alamosa, CO 81101

Board of Assessment Appeals Colorado Department of Local Affairs 1313 Sherman St., Ste. 315 Denver, CO 80203